

Student Data Protection Privacy Disclaimer:

Under the law of Student Online Personal Information Protection Act (SOPIPA), Aaron Barnett Foundation will do the followings to protect with the information of the K-12 students that are collected through its website, https://aaronbarnettfoundation.org to award scholarships to K12 Students -

Purpose of collection of the student information-

To award scholarships to K12 students who want to further their education in Cybersecurity.

- 1. The Aaron Barnett Foundation does not intend to engage the K-12 students' information, such as to target any kind of advertising or promote the foundation for any purpose in any type of media, online or offline.
- 2. The Aaron Barnett Foundation is not intended to create any profiles of the K-12 students to promote the foundation and store any kind of student information on their server.
- 3. Aaron Barnett foundation is not intended to sell any K-12 student information that was collected via the website scholarship application module.
- 4. Aaron Barnett Foundation Implements and maintains reasonable security procedures and practices appropriate to protect K-12 student information from unauthorized access, destruction, use, modification, or disclosure.
- 5. The K-12 student data collected by Aaron Barnett Foundation website (www.aronbarnett foundation.org) does not store information to create any kind of internal database or storing purposes for the long term. The website only stores the K-12 student data only for the period of the scholarship process. The collected data of K-12 students will be destroyed from the website database once the students are awarded the scholarships.